## AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT

## OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

Page 2, line 9, insert "in communities impacted by a major disaster that occurred on or after January 1, 2019 for which the President made a declaration pursuant to section 401 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5170)," after "persistent poverty communities,".

Page 3, line 5, insert "communities impacted by a major disaster that occurred on or after January 1, 2019 for which the President made a declaration pursuant to section 401 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5170)," after "poverty communities,".

Page 6, line 21, insert ", or in communities impacted by a major disaster that occurred on or after January 1, 2019 for which the President made a declaration pursuant to section 401 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5170)," before "or service that benefits".

Page 7, line 2, insert ", communities impacted by a major disaster that occurred on or after January 1, 2019 for which the President made a declaration pursuant to section 401 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5170)," after "communities or neighborhoods".

Page 8, line 21, strike the period at the end and insert ", or communities impacted by a major disaster that occurred on or after January 1, 2019 for which the President made a declaration pursuant to section 401 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5170),"

